

## SPS Commerce Raises \$31,000 in Ninth Annual Charity Auction

August 15, 2018

## 450+ items donated by employees, customers and partners to support seven employee-nominated charities

MINNEAPOLIS, Aug. 15, 2018 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- <u>SPS Commerce, Inc</u>. (Nasdaq:SPSC), a leader in retail cloud services, hosted its ninth annual Charity Auction on August 8, 2018, raising more than \$31,000. Proceeds from the online and live auction will benefit <u>seven non-profit</u> <u>organizations</u>, including Ace in the City, Billingsley School of Music & Arts, Birdies 4 Brains, CASA for Children, Elimisha Children's Project, Faith's Lodge, and Joyce Uptown Foodshelf.

"The annual charity auction shows the generous spirit of SPS Commerce's employees and customers," said Archie Black, president and CEO of SPS Commerce. "Dozens of employees annually volunteer to select our charities, secure hundreds of items and manage the event. I am honored by the generosity of our team, customers and partners as we come together to make a difference."

The 2018 auction featured donations from more than 140 employees, customers and partners. To date, the SPS charity auctions have raised more than \$180,000 that has been given back to a variety of non-profit organizations.

## About SPS Commerce

SPS Commerce perfects the power of trading partner relationships with the industry's most broadly adopted retail cloud services platform. As a leader in cloud-based supply chain management solutions, we provide proven integrations and comprehensive retail performance analytics to thousands of customers worldwide. SPS Commerce has achieved 70 consecutive quarters of revenue growth and is headquartered in Minneapolis. For additional information, please contact SPS Commerce at 866-245-8100 or visit www.spscommerce.com.

SPS COMMERCE, SPS, SPS logo, RETAIL UNIVERSE, 1=INFINITY logo, AS THE NETWORK GROWS, SO DOES YOUR OPPORTUNITY, INFINITE RETAIL POWER, RETAIL UNIVERSE are marks of SPS Commerce, Inc. and registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. RSX, In:fluence, and others are further marks of SPS Commerce, Inc. These marks may be registered or otherwise protected in other countries.

Contacts: SPS Commerce Public Relations 866-245-8100 pr@spscommerce.com

Primary Logo

Source: SPS Commerce, Inc.